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patient, and has thereby become permanently disabled,
so that she has entirely lost the use of her arm and
hand; therefore:
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of fifteen hundred dollars
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the treas-
ury of the state of lUnnesota and out of any moneys not
otherwise appropriated to reimburse &aid Margaret Vogel
for such loss, nnd the state auditor is hereby instructed
to draw his warrant upon the state treasurer for said
amount and deliver the same to said Margaret A7ogel? and
the state treasurer is Hereby directed to pay the same
as aforesaid.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 238.

An act for the relief of G, M. Sittman and to appropriate
money therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That the sum of five thousand dollars be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the
relief of U. M. Hillinan for personal injuries sustained
by him while in the performance of his duties as a mem-
ber of the national guard of the state of Minnesota, by
reason of the premature explosion of a cannon, whereby
he was injured and incapacitated from labor for life.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893.

H. F. No. 280.

Appropriation.
For relief of
George M. H1U-
m*n.

CHAPTER 239. H. P. No. 887.

Appropriation.
An act to appropriate money for additional clerk hire in the

office of the state treasurer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. The sum of nine hundred dollars is hereby

appropriated out of anv monevs in the state treasury not F°r additional
f," • • , % e u-i- , 1 1 1 - • J.T clerkhirelnotherwise appropriated for additional rlerk hire in the Bwt«

office of the state treasurer for the fiscal year ending July "fflo*-
31st, 1893, and annually thereafter.

SEC. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

-Approved April 17, 1803.


